ALJ/md

Decision	93782	DEC	1	1981						
BEFORE THE	PUBLIC UTILIT	CIES (	COM	MISSION	OF	THE	STATE	OF	CALIFORNIA	
PARTS LOCATOR	R, INC., )									
Complainant,										
vs	)	) Case ) (Filed Septem )				Case 11023				
	TELEPHONE ) H COMPANY, )				ember	nber 1, 1981)				
Defendant. )										

## ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The complainant having filed a written request for dismissal and the defendant being in agreement to the dismissal, IT IS ORDERED that Case 11023 is dismissed with prejudice. This order is issued under Public Utilities Code § 308 and Resolution A-4638.

This order becomes effective 30 days from today. Dated December 1, 1981 \_\_\_\_, at San Francisco, California.

JOSEPH E **UVITZ** Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State of California